
I

2

3

4

5

o

7

8

a

10

1l

12

IJ

l4
15

l6
17

t8
19

20

21

22

z)
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

'tz

J )

RESOIUTION OF THE IOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISLATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving FY 2025 Gu Achi District Budget Anendment No. 1)

WHEREAS,

RBSOLUTION NO.24-116

pursuant to Article IX, Section 7 of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham
Nation,

No district courcil shall expend district funds except pursuant to brdgets
authorized under resolutions ofthe district council and approved by the
Tohono O'odham Council,Ihe rranagement ofthese funds shall be only by
a treasurer or other authorized omcer of the district conncil who has
furnished a surety bord satisfactory to the treasur€r of the Tohono
0'odharn NaXion, and all expenditures of these funds shall be by checks
signed by such treasurer or other authorized ollicer and the chairman or
vice chairman ofthe district council.

; and

the Fy 2025 cu Achi District Budgetin the amou|trt of$5,323,2O5.23 was authorized
by Gu Achi District Council Resolution No. Oa2iLOTt and approved by Legislative
Council R€solution No. 24-192; and
by Gn Achi District Conncil Resolution No. 0824-101, the Gu Achi District has
authorized and subnitted fox review and approval its Fy 2025 cu Achi District
Budget llrnerdment No. l, which is incorporated by this reference; and
the FY 2025 Cu Achi District Budg€t Anendmert No, I will notincrease the budget
amount of$5,373,2O5.73 butsrpplernents funding for the fy 2O2S cu Achi District
Budget with funds from the Cu Achi District Savings Account in the alrrount of
$637,595.40 to cover the shortfall in the alnount approved for lJre Fy 2025 Gu Achi
District Bndget by Resolution No. 24-192 anil the clr Achi District's Angust 2024
District Gaming Allocation apportionment approved by Resolution No. 24-2lt;
and

the Budget and Finance Comrnittee has reviewed the Fy 2025 cu Achi District
Budget Arnendlnent No, I and recomrnends its approval.

WHEREIIS,

NOW' THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odhara Legislative Corncil approves the
FY 2O25 Gu Achi District Budget Amendrnelrt No. I effective October l, 2024, which
will not change the FY 2025 cu Achi District Budget amount of $5,323,205.23, and
which shall be funded by:
(1) August 2024 District Garning Allocation iu the amount of $4,235,610.33;

and
(2, eu Achi District Savings Accourt funds in tJre anrou|rt of $632,595.40,

WHEREIIS,

WIIEREIIS.

WIIEREAS,



I

2

3

4

o

7
8
9

l0
l1
t2
IJ
t4
15
16
T7
l8
t9
20
2l
22

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
-tt

J.)

35
36

38
39
40
41

46
41
48

RXSOf,UTTON NO. 2<Eit6
(ApprovitrS Fy 2O25 Cu Achi District Budg€t lln€ndm€nt No. 1)
Page 2 of3

BE II FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohoro O'odham Legislative Coucil that the FY 2025 cu Achi

District Budget as amended shall be nanaged and exlrerded in accordance with
Itrticle IX, Section 7 ofthe Constitutiol of the Tohono O'odham Nation and the
Nation's laws, provided that any amerdmcnts or modilications shaU be

authorized underDistrict Council resolutior and subrnitted for prior approvalby
the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the IEII
day of $EPTEMBER2!!24 at a meeting at which a quorum was pres€nt with a vote of 1,261,3 FOR;
:ILAGAINST; Illll NOT VOTING; and l0ll ABSENT, pursuant to th€ powers vested in the Councilby
llrticle IX, Sectiott 7 ofthe Constitution ofth€ Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on fanuary lt, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Alfairs (Operations) o|r March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act oflune lE, 1934
(4t Stat.984).

TOHONO 'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIf,

Evonne Wilson,

day of

Said Resolution was submitted, for aDD
o'odham Nation on thc lffr a^yii /1/'k".L- ,2o24at .5) 23 o'ctoc1., _Z-.rn'

of Aiticle VII of the Constitrtion and will 6econepursuant to the provisions of
elfective upon his approval or
hours of subrrittal.

rovaLto the olfrce of the Chaiman of the Tohono

failure to either approve or disapprove it within !18

'ODIIIIM I,EGISLATIVE COUNCIL

4.
Wavalene M. Saunders, LegiJ

Sectiou 5
upon his

1'n;at-,:,-,-2
ative Chairwornan -



RESOI.UTION NO, L4-'76
(Approvi.ng FY 2025 Gu Achi District Budg€t Amendlnent No. l)
Page 3 of3

Ig,J APPROVED

I I DISAPPROVEI)

I
2
3
4
5
o
7
8
q

10
ll
'1.2

IJ
T4
15
16
t7
18
19
20
21
22

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
JZ
))
34
35
36

38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
fl
)z

vERroN M, losE, c
TOHONO O'ODIIAM

to the Legislative Secretary on tAe 2) 
day ot

,or ,utQ(t/ o'crock, & .n1.

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary



RESOLUTION NO.2IL.LI6

ACTION: ITPPROVING FY 2025 cU ACHI DISTRICT BUDGf,T AMENDMENT NO. I
MOVED: COUNCILMAN IEROME F. IOAQUIN SICOND; COUNCILWOMAN VICTORIA HOBBS

DATE: SEPTEMBERIt.2024

DISTRTCT LECISIIITTVE REPR-ESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING A'BSENT

BA"BOQUTVARI

t94.2
I. LEANDER MIISE

(Francine Schooling)
2.IESSE NAVARRO

(Alberta I. Ray)

197.7

t97.1

x
x

CHUI(UI KUf,

354.7

I . vIvIAN fUAN-SAUNDERS (Absent)
(Cornelius Antone, (Present)

2. MARI,AXAY IIENRY
( t

t77.t5

l77,ta

x
x

GU ACEI

242.7

I. VICIORIA IIOBBS
(Ion!'a L.Ioaquin)

2. 

'EROME 
F. JOAOUIN

()

141.35

l4l.35

x
x

GU VO

276.O

I. DAIIJTS LEWIS
()

2. LESLIE LUNA
()

t3t.o
13t.0

x
x

IIICKIWAN

220.5

I. DELMA M. GARCIA
()

2. T,OUIS R. I,OPEZ
(Loretta A. Ortega)

rto.25

110.25

x
x

PISINEMO

216.2

I. EDWARD D. MANUEI,
)

2. PAMDLA f. BENAVIDEZ
(Nora I. Ruelas)

r tt.l
rlt.l

x
x

x

SAN LUCY

257.6

l. ROCER MANUEL /4rsert,
(Christina Andrewsl (Prescnt)

2. GLORIA M. RAMIREZ
(Lorraine M. Eiler)

l2a.E

12t.t
x
x

x

S/IN XAVIER

2t4.5

l. fANrcE FELrX
()

2. DITNIEL L.A. PRESION III
a

722.25

122.25

x
x

SCHUI( TOAK

l9t.t
r. DELISA M. R6MON

(SharonA, Francisco)
2. TIIEORIA C/I}IPIILO

(Rebecca Ann Valentine)

9S.9

95.9

x
x

SELLS

5S8.0

r. EVEI,YN fUAN MANUEI,
(Araada Liston)

2,IANET B. ELEANDO
( ,

279.O

279.O

x
x

SIF OIDIIK

247.1

I. FRANCIS HOMEU"ItrWA
()

2. WAVAIENE M. SAUNDERS
(Mary Lopez)

r23.55

123.55

x
x

TOTA.L 3,263.30 3,26t.? -0- lorl lorl


